## NOTICE OF MEETING GOVERNING BODY OF RANSOM CANYON WEDNESDAY, JUNE 14, 2006

Notice is hereby given that the FIRST 2006 -07 Budget Work Session for the governing body of the Town of Ransom Canyon is called for 6:00 P.M. WEDNESDAY, JUNE 14, 2006. This meeting will be held at the Ransom Canyon Fire Station, 1 Ridge Road, Ransom Canyon, Texas. At this time the following subjects will be examined.

## **AGENDA**

- 1) Call to Order/Silent Meditation.
- 2) Confirm next Budget Work Sessions ------Calendar
  - A. Tuesday June 20, 2006, 6:00 PM
  - B. Tuesday, June 27, 2006, 6:00 PM
  - C. Tuesday, July 11, 2006 is the Preliminary Budget Hearing at the Regular July council meeting.
- 3) Comments concerning working outline, Mayor Pro-Tem Ron Cox.
- 4) Explanation of Spreadsheet: Melissa
- 5) Updated Year to Date Projections.
- 6) Work as directed by Dr. Cox.
- 7) Adjourn at 10:00 PM

## DATED THIS THE 8th day of June 2006

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the governing body of Ransom Canyon, Texas is a true and correct copy of said notice that has been posted on the front door of the City Hall of Ransom Canyon, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on June 8, 2006 at 11:15 AM. and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of such meeting.

TOWN OF RANSOM CANYON MELISSA VERETT